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[I]   INCREASED. ALL RATES ARE INCREASED.  

Rate in Cents per Barrel of 42 U.S. Gallons 

FROM TO TRUNK RATE 

Cygnet, Wood County, OH   Samaria, Monroe County, MI     
  Toledo, Lucas County, OH 

25.41 
20.44 

Delhi, Richland Parish, LA 
  Lebanon Junction, Bullitt County, KY 
  Lima, Allen County, OH 
  Toledo, Lucas County, OH   

79.65 
91.27 

112.41 

Haynesville Junction, Claiborne Parish, LA   Haynesville, Claiborne Parish, LA 12.06  (a) 

Haynesville, Claiborne Parish, LA Magnolia, Columbia County, AR 34.00 (b) 

Lima, Allen County, OH 
  Cygnet, Wood County, OH 
  Samaria, Monroe County, MI    
  Toledo, Lucas County, OH 

21.31 
26.26 
21.31 

Longview, Gregg County, TX 

  Cygnet, Wood County, OH 
  Haynesville, Claiborne Parish, LA 
  Lebanon Junction, Bullitt County, KY 
  Lima, Allen County, OH 
  Magnolia, Columbia County, AR 
  Mayersville, Issaquena County,  MS 
  Samaria Station, Monroe County, MI 
  Toledo, Lucas County, OH 

131.83 
43.08 
99.07 

110.63 
43.67 (b) 
57.24 

136.85 
132.03 

Mayersville, Issaquena County, MS 
  Lebanon Junction, Bullitt County, KY 
  Lima, Allen County, OH 
  Toledo, Lucas County, OH 

74.60 
86.21 

107.68 
 
NOTES: 
 (a) Transfer tariff from Haynesville Junction to Haynesville, Louisiana.  
 
 (b) To the extent nominations exceed capacity for movements between Haynesville, LA and 

Magnolia, AR, drag reducer additive (DRA) injections will be available at shipper's cost 
and apportioned on a volume basis among the shippers requesting DRA. 

 
Crude petroleum viscosities to be determined per the Carrier's Viscosity Table available on the Carrier’s 
web site.  Crude petroleum not listed in the Carrier's Viscosity Table shall be considered for shipment on 
a case by case basis with the shipper providing the required viscosity information and other 
characteristics.  Carrier reserves the right to verify the information by its own or independent testing. 
 
GATHERING RATE:  The rates named herein are for trunk line transportation only, and no gathering 
service will be performed under this tariff. 
 
EXPLANATION OF REFERENCE MARK: 
[I] INCREASED  
[W] CHANGE IN WORDING ONLY 
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