F.E.R.C. I.C.A. Oil Tariff

F.E.R.C. No. 483.13.0 (Cancels F.E.R.C. No. 483.12.0)

MID VALLEY PIPELINE COMPANY LLC

LOCAL and LOCAL PROPORTIONAL PIPELINE TARIFF

Applying On CRUDE PETROLEUM

From Points in LOUISIANA, MISSISSIPPI, OHIO and TEXAS

To Points in
ARKANSAS, KENTUCKY, LOUISIANA
MICHIGAN, MISSISSIPPI and OHIO

The tariff rate changes contained herein are filed in compliance with 18 CFR § 342.3 (Indexing)

Governed, except as otherwise provided herein, by the rules and regulations published in Mid Valley Pipeline Company LLC's F.E.R.C. Tariff No. 482.2.0, supplements thereto and successive issues thereof.

The provisions published herein will, if effective, not result in an effect on the quality of the human environment.

ISSUED: MAY 28, 2020 EFFECTIVE: JULY 1, 2020

Issued by:

[W] James A. Malott,

EVP – Business Development – Crude Oil

G.E. MacDonald, President

MID VALLEY PIPELINE COMPANY LLC

1300 Main Street

Houston, TX 77002

Compiled by:
Diane A. Daniels
MID VALLEY PIPELINE COMPANY LLC
1300 Main Street
Houston, TX 77002
(713) 989-7425
[W] tariffs@sunocologistics.com
tariffs@energytransfer.com

MID VALLEY PIPELINE COMPANY LLC

[I] INCREASED. ALL RATES ARE INCREASED.

Rate in Cents per Barrel of 42 U.S. Gallons		
FROM	ТО	TRUNK RATE
Cygnet, Wood County, OH	Samaria, Monroe County, MI Toledo, Lucas County, OH	25.41 20.44
Delhi, Richland Parish, LA	Lebanon Junction, Bullitt County, KY Lima, Allen County, OH Toledo, Lucas County, OH	79.65 91.27 112.41
Haynesville Junction, Claiborne Parish, LA	Haynesville, Claiborne Parish, LA	12.06 (a)
Haynesville, Claiborne Parish, LA	Magnolia, Columbia County, AR	34.00 (b)
Lima, Allen County, OH	Cygnet, Wood County, OH Samaria, Monroe County, MI Toledo, Lucas County, OH	21.31 26.26 21.31
Longview, Gregg County, TX	Cygnet, Wood County, OH Haynesville, Claiborne Parish, LA Lebanon Junction, Bullitt County, KY Lima, Allen County, OH Magnolia, Columbia County, AR Mayersville, Issaquena County, MS Samaria Station, Monroe County, MI Toledo, Lucas County, OH	131.83 43.08 99.07 110.63 43.67 (b) 57.24 136.85 132.03
Mayersville, Issaquena County, MS	Lebanon Junction, Bullitt County, KY Lima, Allen County, OH Toledo, Lucas County, OH	74.60 86.21 107.68

NOTES:

- (a) Transfer tariff from Haynesville Junction to Haynesville, Louisiana.
- (b) To the extent nominations exceed capacity for movements between Haynesville, LA and Magnolia, AR, drag reducer additive (DRA) injections will be available at shipper's cost and apportioned on a volume basis among the shippers requesting DRA.

Crude petroleum viscosities to be determined per the Carrier's Viscosity Table available on the Carrier's web site. Crude petroleum not listed in the Carrier's Viscosity Table shall be considered for shipment on a case by case basis with the shipper providing the required viscosity information and other characteristics. Carrier reserves the right to verify the information by its own or independent testing.

GATHERING RATE: The rates named herein are for trunk line transportation only, and no gathering service will be performed under this tariff.

EXPLANATION OF REFERENCE MARK:

[I] INCREASED

[W] CHANGE IN WORDING ONLY